Features
■ Maximum confi guration: 128 pairs (8 x 32)
■ Rotates 180 ° and locks into place for
 convenient front access to equipment
 terminations
■ Bifurcated quick-clip insulation displacement
 connections (IDC)
■ Universal mounting plate hole pattern is

Customers should verify actual device performance in their specifi c applications
 Versablock® Rotating Terminal Block
How to Order
Specifi cations
Plastic Materials .......................................................................Polycarbonate
Metal Parts
 Wire-wrap Terminals ...........................................................Brass
 IDC Terminals ......................................................................Phosphor bronze
 Plating .................................................................................Hard, bright tin
Non-Connectorized Cable Connections
 Terminations ........................................................................Wire-wrap
Cross-Connect (Jumper) Connections
 Terminations ........................................................................Wire-wrap or IDC;
  contact resistance <1 milliohm change over product life
Dielectric Strength ....................................................................2000 VDC
Insulation Resistance ...............................................................>500 megohms
Environmental Conditions ........................................................For indoor use
Temperature Characteristics ....................................................-4 °F to +113 °F (-20 °C to +45 °C)
Practices ...................................................................................P0694232
Packaging Specifi cations
Standard Package ....................................................................10 modules
Dimensions (H x W x D) ............................................................767.08 x 304.8 x 411.48 mm (30.2 x 12.0 x 16.2 in.)
Weight ......................................................................................11.7 kg (26.5 lbs.)
Product Code Part
Number
Row &
Column
Terminal Type,
Cross-Connect
Terminal Type,
Equipment Applications
130-A4128L001 A0337920 8x32 128-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Four 64-pin connectors (male) DMS-100: lines
130-A4128W001 A0337925 8x32 128-pair single wire-wrap Four 64-pin connectors (male)
DMS-10: lines;
DMS-100: lines;
GTD-5: misc.
130-A4128W002 A0337926 8x32 128-pair single wire-wrap Four 64-pin connectors (male)
DMS-10: lines;
DMS-100: trunks/
lines
130-A4128L011 A0337923 8x32 128-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Four 64-pin connectors (male) DMS-10: lines;
DMS-100: lines
130-A4128W011 A0337928 8x32 128-pair single wire-wrap Four 64-pin connectors (male) DMS-100: lines
130-N0128L001 A0337625 8x32 128-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap
DMS-100: misc.;
AT&T: trunk/lines/
special services
130-N0128W001 A0337626 8x32 128-pair single wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap
DMS-100: misc.;
AT&T: trunk/toll/
special services
130-D5125W027 A0348396 8x32 125-pair single wire-wrap Five 50-pin connectors (male) –
130-D5120L005 A0337946 8x30 120-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Five 50-pin connectors (male)
DMS-10: trunks/
peripheral
equipment
130-D5120W005 A0389337 8x30 120-pair single wire-wrap Five 50-pin connectors (male) –
Choose the Versablock® Rotating Terminal Block confi guration that meets your requirements. The type and number of connectors,
number of terminal pairs and terminal type should be taken into consideration.
Note: Order by Part Number.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Product Code Part
Number
Row &
Column
Terminal Type,
Cross-Connect
Terminal Type,
Equipment Applications
130-N0120W020 A0337624 8x30 120-pair single wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap AT&T: SMAS
130-D4100W012 A0355744 8x25 100-pair single wire-wrap Four 50-pin connectors (male) –
130-D4100L019 A0340090 8x25 100-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Four 50-pin connectors (male) –
130-D4100W019 A0397592 8x25 100-pair single wire-wrap Four 50-pin connectors (male) –
130-D4100L012 A0337940 8x25 100-pair single wire-wrap Four 50-pin connectors (male) NT5M Digital
Announcer
130-N0100L012 A0337621 8x25 100-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap
AT&T: trunk/
toll/special
services
130-N0100W012 A0337622 8x25 100-pair single wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap
GTD-5: misc.;
AT&T: trunk/
toll/special
services
130-D4096W015 A0337937 8x24 96-pair single wire-wrap Four 50-pin connectors (male) GTD-5: lines/
misc.
130-N0096L013 A0337619 6x32 96-pair bifurcated wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap –
130-N0096W013 A0333143 6x32 96-pair single wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap –
130-N0096W014 A0333145 8x24 96-pair single wire-wrap Bifurcated wire-wrap –
QBB66QN8X32 A0330675 8x32 128-pair bifurcated quick-clip IDC Bifurcated wire-wrap –
QBB66QP8X32H4-00 A0330680 8x32 128-pair bifurcated quick-clip IDC Four 64-pin connectors (male) –
QBB66QP125SF5-42 A0393336 – 125-pair bifurcated quick-clip IDC Five 50-pin connectors (male) DMS-1U
QBB66QP6X40F6-39 A0375245 6x40 120-pair bifurcated quick-clip IDC Six 50-pin connectors (male) Wescom